HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 149 by Representative Marino

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, delete lines 16 through 19 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:
4 5 6 7	"(2) For each term of office, the salary per annum shall be the latest median household income for Louisiana published by the United States Bureau of the Census prior to the beginning of the term. * * * *
8 9 10 11 12	§502. Speaker of the House of Representatives; salary; expenses A.(1) The For each term of office, the salary per annum of the speaker of the House of Representatives shall be thirty-two thousand dollars per annum, such two hundred percent of the latest median household income for Louisiana published by the United States Bureau of the Census prior to the beginning of the term."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 2
14	On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(3)" to "(2)"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 3
16	On page 3, delete lines 11 through 17 and insert the following:
17 18 19 20 21	"B. (1) The For each term of office, the salary per annum of the speaker pro tempore of the House of Representatives shall be twenty-four thousand five hundred dollars per annum one hundred and fifty percent of the latest median household income for Louisiana published by the United States Bureau of the Census prior to the beginning of the term."
22	AMENDMENT NO. 4
23	On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(3)" to "(2)"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 5
25 26	On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:
27 28 29 30	"A.(1) The For each term of office, the salary per annum of the president of the Senate shall be thirty-two thousand dollars per annum, such two hundred percent of the latest median household income for Louisiana published by the United States Bureau of the Census prior to the beginning of the term."
31	AMENDMENT NO. 6
32	On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to "(2)"
33	AMENDMENT NO. 7
34	On page 4, delete lines 12 through 17 and insert the following:

1	"B.(1) The For each term of office, the salary per annum of the president pro
2	tempore of the Senate shall be twenty-four thousand five hundred dollars per annum
3	one hundred and fifty percent of the most recent median household income for
4	Louisiana published by the United States Bureau of the Census prior to the beginning
5	of the term."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 8

7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 18, change "(3)" to "(2)"